
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOS. SC15-2150; SC16-12 (CONSOLIDATED)

**ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE**

**ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE
(FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT)**

**ANSWER BRIEF OF INTERESTED PARTY
60 PLUS ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF THE INITIATIVE**

DANIEL E. NORDBY
FLORIDA BAR NO. 014588
DNORDBY@SHUTTS.COM
SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP
215 SOUTH MONROE ST.,
SUITE 804
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
PH. 850-521-0600

**COUNSEL FOR THE 60 PLUS
ASSOCIATION, INC.**

RECEIVED, 02/01/2016 04:53:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE SOLAR RIGHTS AMENDMENT COMPLIES WITH THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION’S SINGLE-SUBJECT REQUIREMENT.....	2
A. The Solar Rights Amendment addresses a single subject.....	3
B. The Solar Rights Amendment does not engage in logrolling.	4
II. THE SOLAR RIGHTS AMENDMENT’S BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY CLEARLY AND UNAMBIGUOUSLY DISCLOSE THE AMENDMENT’S CHIEF PURPOSE.....	6
A. The ballot summary of the Solar Rights Amendment is not misleading.....	7
B. The ballot summary of the Solar Rights Amendment does not include prohibited “emotional” or “political” rhetoric.	10
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Fairness Initiative Requiring Legislative Determination that Sales Tax Exemptions and Exclusions Serve a Public Purpose,</i> 880 So. 2d 630 (Fla. 2004)	5
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Limits or Prevents Barriers to Local Solar Electricity Supply,</i> 177 So. 3d 235 (Fla. 2015)	4-6
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Fla. Marriage Prot. Amendment,</i> 926 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 2006)	10
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Save Our Everglades,</i> 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)	6, 11
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Standards for Establishing Legislative Dist. Boundaries,</i> 2 So. 3d 175 (Fla. 2009)	3
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Term Limits Pledge,</i> 718 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1998)	7, 10
<i>Advisory Op. to Att’y Gen. re Use of Marijuana for Debilitating Medical Conditions,</i> 40 Fla. L. Weekly S715 (Fla. Dec. 17, 2015).....	3
<i>Armstrong v. Harris,</i> 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)	9
<i>Evans v. Firestone,</i> 457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	10-11
<i>Florida Dep’t of State v. Mangat,</i> 43 So. 3d 642 (Fla. 2010)	9, 12

Shriners Hosp. for Crippled Children v. Zrillic,
563 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 1990)8

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 101.161, Fla. Stat.6, 12

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. I, § 2, Fla. Const.8

Art. X, § 3, Fla. Const.3
